
JUNIOR F ladies - 3 giri * 3 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 40.119 Q 1. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 40.599 Q
2. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 47.110 Q 2. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 43.123 Q
3. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 47.272 3. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 47.267
4. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 58.507   

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 41.991 Q 1. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 43.215 Q
2. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 44.179 Q 2. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 45.804 Q
3. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 53.018 3. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 51.386
4. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 58.996 4. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 1 : 05.818

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 48.736 Q 1. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 46.746 Q
2. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 50.482 Q 2. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 48.552 Q
3. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 1 : 00.469 3. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 49.546
4. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 1 : 06.665   

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 38.816 Q 1. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 39.840 Q
2. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 41.210 Q 2. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 41.573 Q
3. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 46.120 3. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 41.889
4. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 46.622 4. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 52.627

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 40.395 34 1. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 41.672 5
2. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 41.564 21 2. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 42.798 6
3. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 41.739 13 3. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 43.478 7
4. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 43.016 8 4. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 49.828 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 47.037 9 1. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 53.581 13
2. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 47.193 10 2. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 1 : 02.120 14
3. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 48.968 11 3. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 1 : 02.975 15
4. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 49.132 12   



JUNIOR F ladies - 3 giri * 3 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 34 1 40.599 1 39.840 1 40.395
2. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 21 1 43.215 2 41.210 2 41.564
3. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 13 2 44.179 2 41.573 3 41.739
4. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 8 1 40.119 1 38.816 4 43.016
5. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 5 1 41.991 4 52.627 1 41.672
6. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 3 2 43.123 3 41.889 2 42.798
7. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 2 2 45.804 3 46.120 3 43.478
8. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 1 2 47.110 4 46.622 4 49.828
9. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 3 47.272 1 46.746 1 47.037
10. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 3 47.267 1 48.736 2 47.193
11. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 3 51.386 2 48.552 3 48.968
12. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 3 53.018 2 50.482 4 49.132
13. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 4 58.507 3 49.546 1 53.581
14. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 4 58.996 3 1 : 00.469 2 1 : 02.120
15. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 4 1 : 05.818 4 1 : 06.665 3 1 : 02.975

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR E ladies - 3 giri * 3 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 38.936 Q 1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 39.499 Q
2. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 39.120 Q 2. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 41.759 Q
3. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 40.627 3. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 41.898
4. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 45.232   

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 39.432 Q 1. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 39.472 Q
2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 39.615 Q 2. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 44.309 Q
3. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 46.325 3. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 48.750
4. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 4. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 1 : 02.305

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 41.099 Q 1. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 40.604 Q
2. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 43.193 Q 2. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 41.068 Q
3. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 45.173 3. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 48.937

  4. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 53.006

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 38.582 Q 1. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 37.754 Q
2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 38.665 Q 2. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 37.871 Q
3. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 38.811 3. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 38.446
4. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 41.490 4. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 44.185

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 38.429 34 1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 37.291 5
2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 38.894 21 2. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 37.569 6
3. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 41.279 13 3. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 41.211 7
4. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 47.644 8 4. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 41.400 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 40.605 9 1. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 45.514 13
2. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 40.938 10 2. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 1 : 01.640 14
3. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 41.266 11 p 96 COSER Antonella SGT 15
4. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 41.464 12   



JUNIOR E ladies - 3 giri * 3 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 34 2 39.120 1 37.754 1 38.429
2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 21 2 39.615 2 38.665 2 38.894
3. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 13 1 38.936 2 37.871 3 41.279
4. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 8 1 39.432 1 38.582 4 47.644
5. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 5 1 39.499 3 38.446 1 37.291
6. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 3 1 39.472 3 38.811 2 37.569
7. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 2 2 44.309 4 44.185 3 41.211
8. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 1 2 41.759 4 41.490 4 41.400
9. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 4 1 : 02.305 1 41.099 1 40.605
10. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 3 41.898 1 40.604 2 40.938
11. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 3 40.627 2 41.068 3 41.266
12. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 3 46.325 2 43.193 4 41.464
13. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 4 45.232 3 45.173 1 45.514
14. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 3 48.750 3 48.937 2 1 : 01.640
15. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 4 4 53.006 p

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR D ladies - 500 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 50.967 Q 1. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 50.479 Q
2. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 51.265 Q 2. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 50.680 Q
3. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 53.173 3. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 54.217
4. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 58.303 4. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 54.491
5. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 59.659   

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 51.804 Q 1. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 51.685 Q
2. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 53.497 Q 2. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 52.180 Q
3. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 54.950 3. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 52.270
4. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 54.993 4. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 57.495
5. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO   

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 54.423 Q 1. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 56.222 Q
2. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 55.710 Q 2. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 56.244 Q
3. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 58.634 3. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 56.510
4. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 4. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 56.825
ns 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 5. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 57.093

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 50.917 Q 1. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 50.238 Q
2. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 51.017 Q 2. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 50.350 Q
3. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 51.030 3. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 50.451
4. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 52.858 4. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 54.573

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 50.090 34 1. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 49.988 5
2. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 50.185 21 2. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 52.361 6
3. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 50.264 13 3. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 53.976 7
4. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 51.420 8 4. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 55.197 9 1. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 53.648 13
2. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 55.337 10 2. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 55.770 14
3. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 11 3. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 56.950 15
p 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 12 4. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 58.656 16

  5. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 59.179 17
  6. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 1 : 17.531 18



JUNIOR D ladies - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 34 2 50.680 1 50.917 1 50.090
2. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 21 2 51.265 2 50.350 2 50.185
3. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 13 1 50.479 1 50.238 3 50.264
4. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 8 1 51.804 2 51.017 4 51.420
5. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 5 1 50.967 3 50.451 1 49.988
6. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 3 2 52.180 4 52.858 2 52.361
7. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 2 2 53.497 4 54.573 3 53.976
8. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 1 1 51.685 3 51.030 4
9. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 3 53.173 2 56.244 1 55.197
10. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 3 54.950 2 55.710 2 55.337
11. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 4 54.993 1 54.423 3
12. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 4 54.491 1 56.222 p
13. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 3 52.270 4 1 53.648
14. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 3 54.217 3 56.510 2 55.770
15. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 4 57.495 3 58.634 3 56.950
16. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 4 58.303 4 56.825 4 58.656
17. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 5 59.659 5 57.093 5 59.179
18. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 5 ns 6 1 : 17.531

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR C ladies - 500 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 52.133 Q 1. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 50.173 Q
2. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 52.754 Q 2. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 52.689 Q
3. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 53.850 3. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 53.038
4. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 54.240 4. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 55.106

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 52.221 Q 1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 50.338 Q
2. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 52.431 Q 2. 60 CECON Valentina PON 53.147 Q
3. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 53.467 3. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 55.802
4. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 56.958 dns 163 GARKOVA Maria SLI

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 55.517 Q 1. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 54.453 Q
2. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ Q 2. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 54.554 Q
p 74 LORINI Alessia SES 3. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 55.125

  4. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 55.321

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 49.358 Q 1. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 49.459 Q
2. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 51.248 Q 2. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 51.273 Q
3. 60 CECON Valentina PON 52.673 3. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 51.376
4. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 1 : 04.093 4. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 51.644

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 49.071 34 1. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 51.703 5
2. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 49.084 21 2. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 51.820 6
3. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 49.404 13 3. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 52.194 7
4. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 50.425 8 p 60 CECON Valentina PON 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 53.753 9 1. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 52.846 13
2. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 54.714 10 2. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 53.528 14
3. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 55.228 11 3. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 55.800 15
4. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 56.890 12   



JUNIOR C ladies - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 34 1 50.338 1 49.358 1 49.071
2. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 21 1 50.173 1 49.459 2 49.084
3. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 13 1 52.133 2 51.248 3 49.404
4. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 8 2 52.689 2 51.273 4 50.425
5. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 5 1 52.221 4 1 : 04.093 1 51.703
6. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 3 2 52.754 3 51.376 2 51.820
7. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 2 2 52.431 4 51.644 3 52.194
8. 60 CECON Valentina PON 2 53.147 3 52.673 p
9. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 3 53.850 2 54.554 1 53.753
10. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 4 55.106 1 54.453 2 54.714
11. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 4 54.240 1 55.517 3 55.228
12. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 4 56.958 2 4 56.890
13. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 3 53.038 p 1 52.846
14. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 3 53.467 3 55.125 2 53.528
15. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 3 55.802 4 55.321 3 55.800

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR B ladies - 500 mt.

F I N A L

A st n. skater team time PT.

1. 1 141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 47.907 34
2. 2 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 48.382 21
3. 3 59 BONATI Valentina PON 50.468 13
4. 4 142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 51.578 8
5. 5 55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 54.768 5



JUNIOR B ladies - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 34 1 47.907
2. 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 21 2 48.382
3. 59 BONATI Valentina PON 13 3 50.468
4. 142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 8 4 51.578
5. 55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 5 5 54.768

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.



JUNIOR F men - 3 giri * 3 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 41.848 Q 1. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 42.277 Q
2. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 42.953 Q 2. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 43.730 Q
3. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 44.148 3. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV
4. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 44.595 p 92 FINCO Andrea SGR

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 39.808 Q 1. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 41.270 Q
2. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 41.089 Q 2. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 43.290 Q
3. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 45.631 3. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 43.448
4. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 47.028 4. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 48.819

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 45.876 Q 1. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 44.905 Q
2. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 47.299 Q 2. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 45.857 Q
3. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 1 : 13.003 3. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 46.443

  4. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 50.709

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 39.372 Q 1. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 40.417 Q
2. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 42.366 Q 2. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 40.857 Q
3. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 43.504 3. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 40.907
4. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 44.735 4. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 42.238

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 38.879 34 1. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 40.860 5
2. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 39.815 21 2. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 41.361 6
3. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 40.445 13 3. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 42.062 7
4. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 40.477 8 4. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 42.584 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 42.995 9 1. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 42.536 13
2. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 43.398 10 2. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 43.541 14
3. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 45.816 11 3. 92 FINCO Andrea SGR 44.009 15
4. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 46.405 12 4. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 46.337 16



JUNIOR F men - 3 giri * 3 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 34 1 39.808 1 39.372 1 38.879
2. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 21 1 41.270 1 40.417 2 39.815
3. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 13 2 41.089 2 40.857 3 40.445
4. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 8 1 42.277 2 42.366 4 40.477
5. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 5 1 41.848 3 40.907 1 40.860
6. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 3 2 42.953 4 42.238 2 41.361
7. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 2 2 43.730 3 43.504 3 42.062
8. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 1 2 43.290 4 44.735 4 42.584
9. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 4 44.595 2 47.299 1 42.995
10. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 3 1 45.876 2 43.398
11. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 3 44.148 1 44.905 3 45.816
12. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 4 47.028 2 45.857 4 46.405
13. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 3 43.448 4 50.709 1 42.536
14. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 3 45.631 3 1 : 13.003 2 43.541
15. 92 FINCO Andrea SGR p 3 44.009
16. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 4 48.819 3 46.443 4 46.337

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR E men - 3 giri * 3 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 40.630 Q 1. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 37.405 Q
2. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 40.808 Q 2. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 38.285 Q
3. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 41.276 3. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 41.636
4. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 42.275 4. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 50.758

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 37.398 Q 1. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 37.964 Q
2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 37.555 Q 2. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 38.523 Q
3. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 39.888 q 3. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 39.291 q
4. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 48.563 4. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 43.980

5 n. skater team time q.

1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 35.954 Q
2. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 40.552 Q
3. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 40.613
4. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 43.261

quarter finals

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 36.716 Q 1. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 37.378 Q
2. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 37.282 Q 2. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 37.453 Q
3. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 38.271 q 3. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 39.878
4. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 40.883 4. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 40.037

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 35.891 Q
2. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 39.157 Q
3. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 39.400 q
4. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 39.756

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 42.345 Q 1. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 41.387 Q
2. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 44.555 Q 2. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 41.765 Q
3. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 50.641 3. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 42.935
4. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 51.936 4. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 48.110

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 36.880 Q 1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 35.626 Q
2. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 37.436 Q 2. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 36.948 Q
3. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 37.439 3. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 38.788
4. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 38.562 4. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 38.924



F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 34.802 34 1. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 38.136 5
2. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 35.782 21 2. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 38.677 6
3. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 36.204 13 3. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 39.218 7
4. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 43.805 8 4. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 44.487 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 39.757 9 1. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 41.106 13
2. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 39.810 10 2. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 41.272 14
3. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 40.073 11 3. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 46.406 15
4. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 40.382 12 4. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 49.796 16

E n. skater team time f.r.

1. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 40.719 17
2. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 43.157 18
3. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 43.817 19
4. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 48.996 20



JUNIOR E men - 3 giri * 3 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 34 1 35.954 1 35.891 1 35.626 1 34.802
2. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 21 1 37.405 1 36.716 1 36.880 2 35.782
3. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 13 1 37.964 2 37.282 2 36.948 3 36.204
4. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 8 1 37.398 2 37.453 2 37.436 4 43.805
5. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 5 2 37.555 1 37.378 3 37.439 1 38.136
6. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 3 2 38.285 3 38.271 4 38.562 2 38.677
7. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 2 3 39.291 3 39.400 4 38.924 3 39.218
8. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 1 2 38.523 2 39.157 3 38.788 4 44.487
9. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 2 40.552 4 40.883 1 39.757
10. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 1 40.630 4 39.756 2 39.810
11. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2 40.808 3 39.878 3 40.073
12. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 3 39.888 4 40.037 4 40.382
13. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 4 42.275 2 41.765 1 41.106
14. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 3 41.636 1 41.387 2 41.272
15. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 3 41.276 1 42.345 3 46.406
16. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 4 50.758 2 44.555 4 49.796
17. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 3 40.613 3 50.641 1 40.719
18. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 4 43.980 3 42.935 2 43.157
19. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 4 43.261 4 51.936 3 43.817
20. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 4 48.563 4 48.110 4 48.996

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR D men - 500 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 52.774 Q 1. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 50.963 Q
2. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 54.933 Q 2. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 52.422 Q
3. 64 BONATI Luca PON 55.599 3. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 52.951 q
4. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 55.777 4. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 54.862

  5. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 56.094

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 51.925 Q 1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 50.950 Q
2. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 51.999 Q 2. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 53.542 Q
3. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 52.072 q 3. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 53.668 q
4. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 59.243 4. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 54.811

  5. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP

5 n. skater team time q. 6 n. skater team time q.

1. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 51.801 Q 1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 48.594 Q
2. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 52.774 Q 2. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 53.141 Q
3. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 53.752 3. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 53.472 q
4. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 54.810 4. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 56.210

  5. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 56.655

quarter finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 55.310 Q 1. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 56.505 Q
2. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 55.461 Q 2. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 56.681 Q
3. 64 BONATI Luca PON 56.835 q 3. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 57.578

  4. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 57.920

3B n. skater team time q. 1A n. skater team time q.

1. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 55.355 Q 1. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 51.228 Q
2. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 55.485 Q 2. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 51.310 Q
3. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 56.640 q 3. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 54.641
4. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 1 : 00.820 4. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 55.952

1B n. skater team time q. 1C n. skater team time q.

1. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 51.488 Q 1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 49.317 Q
2. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 51.761 Q 2. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 51.001 Q
3. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 52.554 3. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 51.710
4. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 56.762 4. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 52.990

1D n. skater team time q.

1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 49.239 Q
2. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 51.956 Q
3. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 52.228
4. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 54.616



semi finals

1C n. skater team time q. 2C n. skater team time q.

1. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 55.329 Q 1. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 53.952 Q
2. 64 BONATI Luca PON 56.005 Q 2. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 54.935 Q
3. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 56.785 3. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 55.606
4. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 1 : 04.324 4. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 56.522

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 52.995 Q 1. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 51.591 Q
2. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 53.108 Q 2. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 51.743 Q
3. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 53.343 3. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 53.663
4. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 55.936 4. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 53.782

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 48.378 Q 1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 48.330 Q
2. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 48.640 Q 2. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 48.584 Q
3. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 49.786 3. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 51.484
4. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 49.961 4. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 52.434

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 47.332 34 1. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 50.440 5
2. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 47.363 21 2. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 50.956 6
3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 48.773 13 3. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 51.029 7
4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 49.291 8 4. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 51.771 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 51.882 9 1. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 53.201 13
2. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 52.268 10 2. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 53.206 14
3. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 54.025 11 3. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 53.472 15
4. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 12 4. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 58.500 16

E n. skater team time f.r. F n. skater team time f.r.

1. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 53.779 17 1. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 55.625 21
2. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 54.283 18 2. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 57.388 22
3. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 54.754 19 3. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 1 : 04.056 23
4. 64 BONATI Luca PON 54.888 20 yc 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 24

G n. skater team time f.r.

1. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 56.437 25
2. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 57.797 26
3. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 58.800 27



JUNIOR D men - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 34 1 50.950 1 49.317 1 48.330 1 47.332
2. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 21 1 48.594 1 49.239 1 48.378 2 47.363
3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 13 1 52.774 1 51.488 2 48.584 3 48.773
4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 8 1 50.963 1 51.228 2 48.640 4 49.291
5. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 5 1 51.801 2 51.310 4 49.961 1 50.440
6. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 3 2 52.774 2 51.956 3 51.484 2 50.956
7. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 2 1 51.925 2 51.761 4 52.434 3 51.029
8. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 1 3 52.951 2 51.001 3 49.786 4 51.771
9. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 2 51.999 3 51.710 1 51.591 1 51.882
10. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 2 53.141 4 52.990 2 51.743 2 52.268
11. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 2 53.542 3 54.641 1 52.995 3 54.025
12. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 3 52.072 3 52.554 2 53.108 4
13. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 3 53.472 4 55.952 3 53.663 1 53.201
14. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 2 52.422 3 52.228 3 53.343 2 53.206
15. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 3 53.668 4 54.616 4 53.782 3 53.472
16. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 2 54.933 4 56.762 4 55.936 4 58.500
17. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 3 53.752 2 55.485 1 53.952 1 53.779
18. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 4 54.811 1 56.505 2 54.935 2 54.283
19. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 4 54.810 1 55.355 1 55.329 3 54.754
20. 64 BONATI Luca PON 3 55.599 3 56.835 2 56.005 4 54.888
21. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 5 56.094 3 56.640 3 55.606 1 55.625
22. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 4 55.777 1 55.310 4 56.522 2 57.388
23. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 5 56.655 2 56.681 3 56.785 3 1 : 04.056
24. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 4 54.862 2 55.461 4 1 : 04.324 yc
25. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 4 56.210 3 57.578 1 56.437
26. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 4 59.243 4 57.920 2 57.797
27. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 5 4 1 : 00.820 3 58.800

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



 

JUNIOR C men - 500 mt.

heats

1 st n. skater team time q. 2 st n. skater team q.

1. 1 41 KAISER Johann ECK 48.378 Q 1. 1 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 48.558 Q
2. 2 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 48.564 Q 2. 2 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 49.798 Q
3. 3 126 BELFI Marco UGP 49.276 q 3. 3 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 49.938 q
4. 4 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 50.218 4. 4 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 52.373

3 st n. skater team time q. 4 st n. skater team q.

1. 1 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 49.673 Q 1. 1 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 50.019 Q
2. 2 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 50.073 Q 2. 2 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 50.118 Q
3. 3 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 51.568 3. 3 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 50.457

4   4. 4 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 50.516

5 st n. skater team time q.

1. 1 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 47.200 Q
2. 2 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 49.447 Q
3. 3 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 50.796
4. 4 51 TILL Alexander EVD 51.537

quarter finals

1 st n. skater team time q. 2 st n. skater team q.

1. 1 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 48.619 Q 1. 1 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 48.274 Q
2. 2 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 48.768 Q 2. 2 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 49.747 Q
3. 3 126 BELFI Marco UGP 49.801 q 3. 3 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 50.429
4. 4 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 51.163 4. 4 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV

3 st n. skater team time q.

1. 1 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 46.692 Q
2. 2 41 KAISER Johann ECK 47.852 Q
3. 3 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 49.409 q
4. 4 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 49.469

semi finals

1B st n. skater team time q. 2B st n. skater team q.

1. 1 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 49.859 Q 1. 1 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 50.125 Q
2. 2 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 50.042 Q 2. 2 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 50.970 Q
3. 3 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 51.038 3. 3 51 TILL Alexander EVD 51.623

4   4. 4 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 53.747

1A st n. skater team time q. 2A st n. skater team q.

1. 1 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 47.090 Q 1. 1 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 45.391 Q
2. 2 41 KAISER Johann ECK 48.391 Q 2. 2 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 47.790 Q
3. 3 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 50.695 3. 3 126 BELFI Marco UGP
4. 4 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK p 4 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK



F I N A L S 

A st n. skater team time PT. B st n. skater team f.r.

1. 1 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 44.787 34 1. 1 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 48.188 5
2. 2 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 46.098 21 2. 2 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 49.344 6
3. 3 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 46.430 13 3. 3 126 BELFI Marco UGP 7
4. 4 41 KAISER Johann ECK 8 4   

C st n. skater team time f.r. D st n. skater team f.r.

1. 1 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 49.035 8 1. 1 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 50.187 13
2. 2 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 50.149 9 2. 2 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 08.579 14
3. 3 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 50.357 10 3. 3 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 12.108 15
4. 4 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 1 : 02.454 11 p 4 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 16
5. 5 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 12 5   

E st n. skater team time f.r.

1. 1 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 50.629 17
2. 2 51 TILL Alexander EVD 51.654 18
3. 3 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 53.484 19



JUNIOR C men - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 34 1 47.200 1 46.692 1 45.391 1 44.787
2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 21 1 49.673 1 48.619 1 47.090 2 46.098
3. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 13 2 48.564 2 49.747 2 47.790 3 46.430
4. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 8 1 48.378 2 47.852 2 48.391 4
5. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 5 1 48.558 1 48.274 4 1 48.188
6. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 3 1 50.019 3 49.409 3 50.695 2 49.344
7. 126 BELFI Marco UGP 3 49.276 3 49.801 3 3
8. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 2 50.118 2 48.768 p 1 49.035
9. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 2 49.447 4 2 50.149
10. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 49.798 4 51.163 3 50.357
11. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 2 50.073 3 50.429 4 1 : 02.454
12. 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 3 49.938 4 49.469 5
13. 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 4 50.218 1 49.859 1 50.187
14. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 3 50.796 2 50.042 2 1 : 08.579
15. 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 3 51.568 2 50.970 3 1 : 12.108
16. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 3 50.457 1 50.125 p
17. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 4 50.516 3 51.038 1 50.629
18. 51 TILL Alexander EVD 4 51.537 3 51.623 2 51.654
19. 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 4 52.373 4 53.747 3 53.484

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR B men - 500 mt.

heats

1 st n. skater team time q. 2 st n. skater team time q.

1. 1 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 46.528 Q 1. 1 21 CHONG Mark BOR 44.088 Q
2. 2 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 46.587 Q 2. 2 62 CECON Michele PON 45.943 Q
3. 3 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 49.209 3. 3 172 VELLA Márton MTK 48.545
4. 4 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 4   

F I N A L S 

A st n. skater team time PT. B st n. skater team time f.r.

1. 1 21 CHONG Mark BOR 43.543 34 1. 1 172 VELLA Márton MTK 48.550 5
2. 2 62 CECON Michele PON 45.819 21 2. 2 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 48.659 6
3. 3 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 45.842 13 ns 3 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 7
4. 4 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 46.017 8 4   



JUNIOR B men - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 21 CHONG Mark BOR 34 1 44.088 1 43.543
2. 62 CECON Michele PON 21 2 45.943 2 45.819
3. 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 13 1 46.528 3 45.842
4. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 8 2 46.587 4 46.017
5. 172 VELLA Márton MTK 5 3 48.545 1 48.550
6. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 3 3 49.209 2 48.659
7. 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 4 ns

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



SUPER FINALS

JUNIOR F Ladies - 5 giri * 5 laps JUNIOR F Men - 5 giri * 5 laps

n. skater team time PT. n. skater team time PT.

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 1 : 04.784 34 1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 1 : 05.616 34
2. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 1 : 06.715 21 2. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 1 : 07.346 21
3. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 1 : 08.601 13 3. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 1 : 07.583 13
4. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 1 : 12.607 8 4. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 1 : 10.875 8
5. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 1 : 16.663 5 5. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 1 : 14.283 5
6. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 1 : 17.473 3 6. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 1 : 27.373 3

JUNIOR E Ladies - 7 giri * 7 laps JUNIOR E Men - 7 giri * 7 laps

n. skater team time PT. n. skater team time PT.

1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 1 : 28.794 34 1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 1 : 23.548 34
2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 1 : 29.328 21 2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 1 : 27.173 21
3. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 1 : 29.403 13 3. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 1 : 27.415 13
4. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 1 : 29.457 8 4. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 1 : 32.414 8
5. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 1 : 30.152 5 5. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 1 : 35.868 5
6. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 1 : 30.971 3 6. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 1 : 42.400 3

JUNIOR D Ladies - 1000 mt. JUNIOR D Men - 1000 mt.

n. skater team time PT. n. skater team time PT.

1. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 1 : 50.683 34 1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 1 : 42.360 34
2. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 1 : 50.790 21 2. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 1 : 42.456 21
3. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 1 : 51.000 13 3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 1 : 43.272 13
4. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 1 : 51.535 8 4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 1 : 46.850 8
5. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 1 : 52.559 5 5. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 1 : 48.421 5
6. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 3 6. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 1 : 51.119 3

JUNIOR C Ladies - 1500 mt. JUNIOR C Men - 1500 mt.

n. skater team time PT. n. skater team time PT.

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 3 : 14.108 34 1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 2 : 43.235 34
2. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 3 : 15.802 21 2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 2 : 46.740 21
3. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 3 : 16.449 13 3. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 2 : 46.817 13
4. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 3 : 18.530 8 4. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 2 : 47.079 8
5. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 3 : 20.053 5 5. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 2 : 51.551 5
6. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 3 : 22.220 3 p 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 3

JUNIOR B Ladies - 1500 mt. JUNIOR B Men - 1500 mt.

n. skater team time PT. n. skater team time PT.

1. 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 3 : 12.127 34 1. 21 CHONG Mark BOR 2 : 25.829 34
2. 141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 3 : 13.247 21 2. 62 CECON Michele PON 2 : 49.226 21
3. 59 BONATI Valentina PON 3 : 16.306 13 3. 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 2 : 49.583 13
4. 142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 3 : 17.069 8 4. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 2 : 49.915 8
5. 55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 3 : 22.509 5 5. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 2 : 53.999 5

  6. 172 VELLA Márton MTK 2 : 54.122 3



JUNIOR F Ladies - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 76 6 1 4 1

2. 19 RODONDI Chiara BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 68 6 2 1 3

3. 40 KRONER Sina E.C. KLOSTERSEE (GER) 39 10 3 5 2

4. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 34 11 4 2 5

5. 89 CARNINO Virginia SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 24 13 6 3 4

6. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 10 18 5 7 6

7. 177 SPAN Dina SLOVENIA SKATING UNION (SLO) 5 13 7 6 0

8. 125 BERNARDO Veronica U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 1 17 8 9 0

9. 77 DOLCI Alice SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) 1 17 9 8 0

10. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 20 10 10 0

11. 99 CERATO Alice SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 23 11 12 0

12. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 0 25 14 11 0

13. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 26 13 13 0

14. 100 COSER Eleonora SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 27 12 15 0

15. 102 GUBERT Elisa SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 29 15 14 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR E Ladies - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 73 7 1 5 1

2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 55 7 3 2 2

3. 136 BETTI Margherita VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) 44 11 5 1 5

4. 122 TORMEN Emily U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 34 10 4 3 3

5. 17 SIMONINI Viola BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 32 12 2 6 4

6. 123 DAL SIE Nadia U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 14 16 6 4 6

7. 137 VILLANI Irene VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) 2 16 7 9 0

8. 124 DE RIGO Sheila U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 2 18 11 7 0

9. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) 1 17 9 8 0

10. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 1 18 8 10 0

11. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) 0 22 10 12 0

12. 98 DOSSI Veronica SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 23 12 11 0

13. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) 0 26 13 13 0

14. 96 COSER Antonella SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 29 14 15 0

15. 97 FABBRO Camilla SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 0 29 15 14 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR D Ladies - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 147 PERETTI Martina VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 76 5 1 2 2

2. 27 FILIPPI Katia CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 70 8 6 1 1

3. 15 POZZI Desiré BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 34 11 2 4 5

4. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 24 13 4 3 6

5. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 23 13 5 5 3

6. 14 POZZI Margherita BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 22 15 3 8 4

7. 16 ANZI Chiara BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 5 13 7 6 0

8. 1 GUTZMER Eva A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 3 15 8 7 0

9. 83 BINELLI Rossella SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 0 18 9 9 0

10. 88 RESMINI Aurora SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 0 20 10 10 0

11. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 0 24 11 13 0

12. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 24 12 12 0

13. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 0 26 15 11 0

14. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 27 13 14 0

15. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 29 14 15 0

16. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 0 32 16 16 0

17. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 0 34 17 17 0

18. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLOVENIA SKATING UNION (SLO) 0 36 18 18 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR C Ladies - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 102 3 1 1 1

2. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 45 10 2 2 6

3. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 39 10 5 3 2

4. 39 KRONER Lara E.C. KLOSTERSEE (GER) 21 16 9 4 3

5. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 21 13 4 5 4

6. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 21 14 3 6 5

7. 46 WENIGER Candy EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 5 13 6 7 0

8. 74 LORINI Alessia SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) 2 20 7 13 0

9. 60 CECON Valentina SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 0 18 10 8 0

10. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 0 20 11 9 0

11. 163 GARKOVA Maria SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) 24 8 8 16 0

12. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 0 24 14 10 0

13. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 0 24 13 11 0

14. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 0 26 12 14 0

15. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJSVERENIGING ZOETERMEER (NED) 0 28 16 12 0

16. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 30 15 15 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR B Ladies - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 89 4 1 2 1

2. 141 TUNNO Melissa VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 76 5 2 1 2

3. 59 BONATI Valentina SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 39 9 3 3 3

4. 142 TASSIN Francesca VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 24 12 4 4 4

5. 55 MANFE' Melissa POLISPORTIVA CLAUT GHIACCIO (ITA) 15 15 5 5 5

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR F men - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 102 3 1 1 1

2. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 47 8 3 2 3

3. 87 MAESTRI Alex SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 37 10 4 4 2

4. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 31 12 2 5 5

5. 106 GHESLA Nicola SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 17 17 8 3 6

6. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 15 16 5 7 4

7. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 5 13 7 6 0

8. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) 3 19 6 13 0

9. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 1 21 13 8 0

10. 161 PICCHIARELLI MassimilianoVELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 19 10 9 0

11. 38 AVI Alessandro CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 0 23 9 14 0

12. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 0 25 15 10 0

13. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 0 25 14 11 0

14. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) 0 27 11 16 0

15. 92 FINCO Andrea SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 0 27 12 15 0

16. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 0 28 16 12 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR E men - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 102 3 1 1 1

2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 47 9 2 5 2

3. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) 37 11 3 2 6

4. 86 MATURI PADOVANI GabrielSPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 29 11 4 3 4

5. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) 21 19 12 4 3

6. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLOVENIA SKATING UNION (SLO) 10 21 5 11 5

7. 42 BRUNHHUBER MaximilianE.C. KLOSTERSEE (GER) 4 14 6 8 0

8. 26 FAIFER Davide BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 3 19 13 6 0

9. 134 MARCON Luca U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 2 17 7 10 0

10. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 2 21 14 7 0

11. 160 FERRARI Roberto VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 1 22 8 14 0

12. 91 FINCO Matteo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 0 19 10 9 0

13. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 0 21 9 12 0

14. 58 LORENZI Thomas POLISPORTIVA CLAUT GHIACCIO (ITA) 0 28 11 17 0

15. 140 PEGHINI Federico VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) 0 29 16 13 0

16. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) 0 30 15 15 0

17. 36 RINALDI Michele CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 0 34 18 16 0

18. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) 0 35 17 18 0

19. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 0 38 19 19 0

20. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) 0 40 20 20 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR D men - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) 89 4 1 2 1

2. 54 VOLET Gabriel OLYMPIQUE G. C. ALBERTVILLE (FRA) 76 5 2 1 2

3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 39 9 3 3 3

4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 24 12 4 4 4

5. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 15 15 5 5 5

6. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) 8 19 6 7 6

7. 63 BONUTTI Ezio SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 4 14 8 6 0

8. 128 TABACCHI Michele U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 2 16 7 9 0

9. 115 GERA Marton TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) 1 26 18 8 0

10. 57 PRIZZON Nicola POLISPORTIVA CLAUT GHIACCIO (ITA) 0 22 12 10 0

11. 30 IORIATTI Federico CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 0 22 11 11 0

12. 44 BEISER Florian EISSPORT CLUB OBERSTDORF (GER) 0 23 9 14 0

13. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 0 26 13 13 0

14. 64 BONATI Luca SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 0 30 10 20 0

15. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 0 31 19 12 0

16. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 31 15 16 0

17. 112 FOSTIER Thibault S.T.C. KRISTALLIJN GENT (BEL) 0 32 14 18 0

18. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 35 16 19 0

19. 159 PICCHIARELLI AlessandroVELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 37 22 15 0

20. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 37 20 17 0

21. 158 TUNNO Francesco VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 43 17 26 0

22. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel EISSPORT CLUB OBERSTDORF (GER) 0 45 23 22 0

23. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 0 46 25 21 0

24. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 0 49 24 25 0

25. 129 FORRER Massimo U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 49 21 28 0

26. 131 PORTA Kristian U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 49 26 23 0

27. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 54 27 27 0

28. 132 GENOVA Pietro U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA)

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR C men - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 102 3 1 1 1

2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) 63 6 2 2 2

3. 28 NADALINI Thomas CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) 31 11 5 3 3

4. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 21 14 3 5 6

5. 41 KAISER Johann E.C. KLOSTERSEE (GER) 16 15 6 4 5

6. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 16 16 4 8 4

7. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 5 13 7 6 0

8. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) 1 18 8 10 0

9. 126 BELFI Marco U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) 0 20 13 7 0

10. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) 0 20 11 9 0

11. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide POLISPORTIVA CLAUT GHIACCIO (ITA) 0 20 9 11 0

12. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 24 10 14 0

13. 69 ECCHER Saimon SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) 0 27 12 15 0

14. 138 PEGHINI Mattia VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) 0 29 16 13 0

15. 153 BONANNO Luca VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 31 19 12 0

16. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A.VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 0 31 14 17 0

17. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) 0 33 17 16 0

18. 52 SKIBBE Nino EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 0 34 15 19 0

19. 51 TILL Alexander EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) 0 36 18 18 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



JUNIOR B men - OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

1. 21 CHONG Mark BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 102 3 1 1 1

2. 62 CECON Michele SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) 50 8 4 2 2

3. 8 RAVA Alberto AGORA' SKATING TEAM (ITA) 39 9 3 3 3

4. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) 37 10 2 4 4

5. 172 VELLA Márton MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) 13 16 5 5 6

6. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) 11 17 6 6 5

7. 111 VAN BUREN Alexander S.T.C. KRISTALLIJN GENT (BEL) 2 14 7 7 0

I II IIIcl. n. skater team FP CDR



cl. coach pt. n.skat. average
1. SPECHENHAUSER Raffaele BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) BOR 264 15 17.60
2. CAKO David TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) TKKS 65 5 13.00
3. TARCALI Attila MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) MTK 85 7 12.14
4. CECON Maurizio SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) PON 73 7 10.43
5. PICCHIARELLI Giuseppe VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) VGT 137 15 9.13
6. MERLO Giulia CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) CPP 81 9 9.00
7. ORTALLI Alessandro SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) SES 40 5 8.00
8. COLUCCI Aniello SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) SGPV 60 8 7.50
9. BERTOLDI Silvano A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) AEV 50 7 7.14

10. MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Alessandro U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) UGP 95 14 6.79
11. BERLANDA Daniele SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) SCP 46 8 5.75
12. MONTAGNER Umberto VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) VGP 28 5 5.60
13. CARNINO Maurizio SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) SGR 41 8 5.13
14. PINCIGHER Lorenzo SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) SGT 52 11 4.73
15. GRÜNDEL Roger EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) EVD 21 6 3.50
16. DOMITREK Jakov SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) SLI 13 5 2.60

DE BETTIN Matilde U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA)

PEDRINI Giacomo BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA)

G.P. BRUNO CANTERI

of:

MEMORIAL MARIKA TOMASI

MEMORIAL LUCIANO BENINI



1. BORMIO GHIACCIO (ITA) BOR 264
2. VELOCISTI GHIACCIO TORINO (ITA) VGT 137
3. U.S.G. PIEVE DI CADORE (ITA) UGP 95
4. MTK BUDAPEST (HUN) MTK 85
5. CIRCOLO PATTINATORI PINE' (ITA) CPP 81
6. SKATING CLUB PONTEBBA (ITA) PON 73
7. TKKS SE SZEGED (HUN) TKKS 65
8. SPORTING GHIACCIO PINZOLO VEL. (ITA) SGPV 60

9. SPORTIVI GHIACCIO TRENTO (ITA) SGT 52
10. A.E.V. SPORTMANN D.G. BOLZANO (ITA) AEV 50
11. E.C. KLOSTERSEE (GER) ECK 48
12. SPORTING CLUB PERGINE (ITA) SCP 46
13. SPORTIVI GHIACCIO ROANA (ITA) SGR 41
14. SPORT EVOLUTION SKATING (ITA) SES 40
15. VELOCISTI GHIACCIO PERGINE (ITA) VGP 28
16. POLISPORTIVA CLAUT GHIACCIO (ITA) PCL 24
17. EISLAUFVEREIN DRESDEN e.V. (GER) EVD 21
18. OLYMPIQUE G. C. ALBERTVILLE (FRA) OGCA 20

SLOVENIA SKATING UNION (SLO) SLO 20
20. AGORA' SKATING TEAM (ITA) AGO 15
21. SLIC MÜNCHEN E.V. (GER) SLI 13
22. S.T.C. KRISTALLIJN GENT (BEL) STKG 10
23. EISSPORT CLUB OBERSTDORF (GER) ECO 5
24. IJSVERENIGING ZOETERMEER (NED) IJVZ 1

cl. CLASSIFICA TEAM * TEAM CLASSIFICATION
total 

points


